## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_, SECOND SERIES

## RURAL SERVICE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, tax parcel ID #27-622001-0 identified and described in Section 3 of Ordinance No. 641, Second Series has had application made application for a building permit; and

WHEREAS, said tax parcel ID #27-622001-0 is included in the Rural Service District in the City of Marshall; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4 of Ordinance No. 612, Second Series, whenever application is made for a permit for construction of a commercial, industrial, agricultural, or residential building or improvement, the City Council shall make and enter an order by resolution transferring the parcel from the Rural Service District to the Urban Service District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA, that upon application for building construction, tax parcel ID #27-622001-0 shall be transferred from the Rural Service District to the Urban Service District.

Passed and Adopted by the Common Council this 12th day of November, 2019.

CITY OF MARSHALL

Robert J. Byrnes, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kyle Box, City Clerk